CAYMAN ISLANDS



National Honours and Awards Act, 2010 (Act 20 of 2010)

NATIONAL HONOURS AND AWARDS REGULATIONS, 2021

(SL 8 of 2021)

Supplement No. 5 published with Legislation Gazette No. 5 dated 20th January, 2021.

PUBLISHING DETAILS



CAYMAN ISLANDS



National Honours and Awards Act, 2010 (Act 20 of 2010)

NATIONAL HONOURS AND AWARDS REGULATIONS, 2021

(SL 8 of 2021)

In exercise of powers conferred by sections 8 and 10 of the National Honours and Awards Act, 2010 the Cabinet makes the following Regulations —

Citation

1. These Regulations may be cited as the National Honours and Awards Regulations, 2021.

Prescribed certificate

2. The certificate that a recipient is entitled to receive and use under section 8(1)(a) of the Act is set out in the Schedule.



SL 8 of 2021 Page 3

SCHEDULE

(regulation 2)

CERTIFICATE



[Date]

THE CHANCELLOR OF THE ORDER OF THE CAYMAN ISLANDS

is pleased to confer

[Award]

upon

[Full Name of Recipient]

Secretary of the Order of the Cayman Islands

Made in Cabinet the 19th day of January, 2021.

Kim Bullings Clerk of the Cabinet



SL 8 of 2021 Page 5